

EKMN.L0215

Before using the product, please read the manual carefully

Installation diagram:

Product list:

1

2

1 Mini Controller x 1

2 Remote control x 1 (Cr2025 battery inserted)

Product Parameter:

Model

APP

Language

Operation Platform

Input Voltage

Max Output Power

IP Rating

U2M4AC112WB

Lotus Lamp X

English / German / Spanish

Android 4.0 or IOS 9.0 or higher

DC 5V 5W

5W

Ip20

ISED ID

LED Strip

Working Temperature

29171-31MACB84WB

7.5m LED strip

20-55°C

REMOTE CONTROL

1. LED brightness adjustment / Speed adjustment

2. On/Off buttons.

3. LED color buttons (16 colors)

4. Mode+: Dynamic mode+.

5. Mode-: Dynamic mode-.

6. Auto: Auto play

7. Music: Flash music mode or breath music mode

INSTALLATION

1. Connect the controller to the light strip

2. Use 5V DC power supply to connect the controller

3. Use the remote control to switch the light color

FCC Statement

Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation.

If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. This equipment should be installed and operated with minimum distance 20cm between the radiator & your body.

Disclaimer

Please read through this user manual thoroughly and make sure you following the instruction to use the product properly and safely. If the product damage is caused by misuse if the product damage is caused by the misuse of the user the supplier is not responsible for the damage even when the product is within its warranty period.

1. Please keep the product away from flammable object, explosive gas and liquid.
2. Ensure that the cables and pins are connected correctly and properly to avoid hazard and damage caused by short circuit.
3. Before connecting the product to the power source, please make sure that the power voltage of the power source is 5V.
4. Please do not connect the product to the power source before the installation of the product is completed.
5. Please ensure the remote control sensor on the main LED strip is not covered or blocked in order to make sure that the remote control will work properly.
6. Please do not try to repair the product.
7. Never cut the LED strip.

Troubleshooting

Problems	Reasons	Solutions
Turn off TV, strip still working	TV USB have some problems	Use the remote control to turn off
Strip flashing	TV USB have some problems	Use the USB plug to supply power

Disposal

The packaging material is recyclable. Dispose of the packaging in an environmentally-friendly manner and make it available to the collection service for recyclable materials.

Dispose of the product in an environmentally-friendly manner. The product does not belong in the household garbage. Dispose of it at a recycling center for old electric and electronic equipment. For more information, please contact the administration in your community.

Batteries and rechargeable batteries must be removed and disposed of separately before disposing of the product. To protect the environment, batteries and rechargeable batteries may not be disposed of together with normal household waste. Instead they must be turned in at appropriate collection points. Please also observe applicable statutory provisions regulating the disposal of batteries.

Service Procedure

If you have any questions, please open your order page, and click button "Get help with order" to describe your issues, our customer service team will reply you within 24 hours.

You can:

1. Return it back without any reason within 30 days after receipt of goods.
2. Get refund or replacement without shipping rate within 30 days.
3. Get free replacement parts (need to cover shipping rate) within 365 days.

Installation light

1. Please don't fold or warp the strip when installing and make sure the back surface of the tv is clean.

2. Stick the LED strips on the back of TV.

3. Make sure the IR sensor not be blocked. And connect the strip DC head with the USB cable, and then plug the USB to the power.

4. Remove the insulation spacer from the remote control, then push "ON", the strip will light on.

Liste de produits:

1

2

1 Mini contrôleur x 1

2 Télécommande x 1 (Pile Cr2025 insérée)

Paramètre de produit :

Modèle

APPLICATION

Langue

Plate-forme d'exploitation

Tension d'entrée

Puissance de sortie maximale

Classement IP

U2M4AC112WB

Lotus Lamp X

Anglais / Allemand / Espagnol

Android 4.0 ou IOS 9.0 ou supérieur

DC 5V 5W

5W

Ip20

ISED ID

Bande LED

Température de fonctionnement

29171-31MACB84WB

Bande LED de 7.5 m

20-55°C

TÉLÉCOMMANDE

1. Réglage de la luminosité des LED / Réglage de la vitesse

2. Boutons marche/arrêt.

3. Boutons de couleur LED (16 couleurs)

4. Mode+: Mode dynamique+.

5. Mode-: Mode dynamique-.

6. Auto: lecture automatique

7. Musique: mode musique flash ou mode musique respiration

INSTALLATION

1. Connectez le contrôleur à la bande lumineuse

2. Utilisez une alimentation 5 V CC pour connecter le contrôleur

3. Utilisez la télécommande pour changer la couleur de la lumière

Avertissement

Veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel d'utilisation et assurez-vous de suivre les instructions pour utiliser le produit correctement et en toute sécurité. Si le produit est endommagé par une mauvaise utilisation de la part de l'utilisateur qui peut entraîner des dommages au produit, le fournisseur n'est pas responsable des dommages même lorsque le produit est dans sa période de garantie.

1. Veuillez garder le produit éloigné des objets inflammables, des gaz explosifs et des liquides.
2. Assurez-vous que les câbles et les broches sont connectés correctement et correctement pour éviter les risques et les dommages causés par un court-circuit.
3. Avant de connecter le produit à la source d'alimentation, assurez-vous que la tension d'alimentation de la source d'alimentation est de 5V.
4. Veuillez ne pas connecter le produit à la source d'alimentation avant la fin de l'installation du produit.
5. Veuillez vous assurer que le capteur de la télécommande sur la bande LED principale n'est pas couvert ou bloqué afin de vous assurer que la télécommande fonctionnera correctement.
6. N'essayez pas de réparer le produit.
7. Ne coupez jamais la bande LED.

Dépannage

Problèmes	Raisons	Solutions
Éteignez la télé, la bande fonctionne toujours	TV USB a quelques problèmes	Utilisez la télécommande pour éteindre
Bande clignotante	TV USB a quelques problèmes	Utilisez la prise USB pour alimenter

Disposition

Le matériau d'emballage est recyclable. Éliminer l'emballage dans le respect de l'environnement et le mettre à disposition du service de collecte des matières recyclables.

Éliminez le produit d'une manière respectueuse de l'environnement. Le produit ne fait pas partie des ordures ménagères, jetez-le dans un centre de recyclage des anciens équipements électriques et électroniques. Pour plus d'informations, veuillez contacter l'administration de votre communauté.

Les piles et les piles rechargeables doivent être retirées et jetées séparément avant de jeter le produit. Pour protéger l'environnement, les piles et les piles rechargeables ne doivent pas être jetées avec les ordures ménagères normales. Au lieu de cela, ils doivent être remis aux points de collecte appropriés. Veuillez également respecter les dispositions légales applicables régissant l'élimination des piles.

Procédure de service

Si vous avez des questions, veuillez ouvrir votre page de commande et cliquez sur le bouton "Obtenir de l'aide pour la commande" pour décrire vos problèmes, notre équipe de service client vous répondra dans les 24 heures.

Vous pouvez:

1. Retournez-le sans aucune raison dans les 30 jours suivant la réception de la marchandise.
2. Obtenez un remboursement ou un remplacement sans frais d'expédition dans les 30 jours.
3. Obtenez des pièces de rechange gratuites (vous devez couvrir les frais d'expédition) dans les 365 jours.

Tips for music function

Q: Why APP music function can't play music?(as shown)

A: no downloaded music in phone storage or SD card.

Solution:

IOS: Download music from your computer's iTunes to your phone storage.

Music PC iTunes iPhone

Android: Download music to phone storage.

Manufacturer: Shenzhen Qidianxing Lighting Technology Co., Ltd.

Address: 4th Floor, Building A2, Guanlian Hengkeng Industrial Park, North Ring Road, Guanlian Community, Shiyao Street, Baoan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China

APP installation instructions:

Scan the QR-Code to download the APP

OR

Search "Lotus Lamp X" in APP Store or Google Play Store.